Cash and cash equivalents   1,424,978   2,658,106
Trade and other receivables   161,210   216,780
   1,586,188   2,874,886

Financial liabilities at amortised cost
Trade and other payable  198,823   309,248

 198,823   309,248

(a)  Market risk

(i) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk
As at 30 June 2014 and 30 June 2013, the Group had no borrowings.

The table below summarises the Group's exposure to interest rate risk at the end of the reporting period:

 30 June 2014 30 June 2013

Consolidated

Weighted
average

interest rate Balance

Weighted
average

interest rate  Balance

% $ % $

Cash and cash equivalents  3.46 %   1,424,978   3.78 %   2,658,106

Trade and other receivables  - %   161,210   - %   216,780

Trade and other payables  - %   (198,823)   - %   (309,248)

Net exposure to cash flow interest rate risk   1,387,365   2,565,638

An analysis by maturities is provided in (c) below.

The Group analyses its interest rate exposure on a dynamic basis.

(ii) Summarised sensitivity analysis
The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest
rate risk.

Consolidated  Interest rate risk
  - 1.0% + 1.0%

30 June 2014
Carrying
amount Profit Other equity Profit Other equity

$ $ $ $ $

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents  1,424,978   (14,250)   -   14,250   -

Trade and other receivables   161,210   -   -   -   -

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables   (198,823)  -   -   -   -

Total increase/ (decrease)  1,387,365  (14,250)   -   14,250   -

Notes to the consolidated financial statements   Annual Report 2014 RENASCOR RESOURCES LIMITED |  52

2 Financial risk management (continued)

(a)  Market risk (continued)

Consolidated  Interest rate risk
  -1.0% +1.0%

30 June 2013
Carrying
amount Profit Other equity Profit Other equity

$ $ $ $ $

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents  2,658,106   (26,581)   -   26,581   -

Trade and other receivables   216,780   -   -   -   -

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables   (309,248)  -   -   -   -

Total increase/ (decrease)  2,565,638  (26,581)   -   26,581   -

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk is managed on a Group basis.  Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents and deposits with
banks and financial institutions, as well as credit exposures to customers, including outstanding receivables
and committed transactions.  For banks and financial institutions, only independently rated parties with a
minimum rating of 'A' are accepted.  If wholesale customers are independently rated, these ratings are used.
Otherwise, if there is no independent rating, risk control assesses the credit quality of the customer, taking into
account its financial position, past experience and other factors.  Individual risk limits are set based on internal